but not enough to
see small transition

to either water, BL

or SNG  H
i

–
 S

Areas likely to
experience a

mean change in

summer temp of

+4 ℃

C
h
an

g
e

in
 p

re
ci

p
it

at
io

n
 (

U
K

C
IP

0
9

)

-4
0
%

Areas likely to
experience a

mean change in

summer prec. of
-40%

Similar effects as

temp on AR and BL

(drought compounds
heat affect).

Drier areas in south

of UK sill reduce
agric. production

slightly although NW

loses less AR than
others because it is

better adapted to CC.
Generally speaking,

in NW, the diff

between Low and HI
CC is very small

As for temp.

As for temp. Drier

conditions more likely to

result in AR converting to
Conifer.

As for temp.

Loss of AR and IG

as Hi CC impacts

make growing crops
more difficult.

-3
0
%

Areas likely to
experience a

mean change in

summer prec. of
-30%

-2
0
%

Areas likely to
experience a

mean change in

summer prec. of
-20%

 Submitted Manuscript:  1234379

Table S15.

Mean land use coverage as percentage of the total area of Great Britain under the UK-NEA 2060

scenarios.

Land cover

(UK-NEA categories)
Base GF NW GPL LS NS WM

Semi-Natural Grass 17 19 21 23 23 9 14

Mountain, Moor and Heath 16 17 18 17 16 9 13

Enclosed Fields 45 38 29 32 39 44 42

Woodland 12 14 20 16 12 27 11

Freshwater 1 1 2 2 1 1 1

Coastal and sea margins 3 3 3 3 3 3 4

Urban 7 8 7 7 7 7 15

Of which agricultural land

(including non-utilized land)
77.8 74.4 68.9 73.0 78.3 62.7 68.8

Additional Data Table S1.

Data for optimization analyses of policy options (see details S1-S7).

References and Notes
1. Millennium Ecosystem Assessment, Ecosystems and Human Well-Being: Synthesis (Island

Press, Washington, DC, 2005).

2. A. Balmford, A. Bruner, P. Cooper, R. Costanza, S. Farber, R. E. Green, M. Jenkins, P.
Jefferiss, V. Jessamy, J. Madden, K. Munro, N. Myers, S. Naeem, J. Paavola, M.
Rayment, S. Rosendo, J. Roughgarden, K. Trumper, R. K. Turner, Economic reasons for
conserving wild nature. Science 297, 950–953 (2002). doi:10.1126/science.1073947
Medline